

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8719/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2022 in LPA No. 403/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYA CHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118668/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118666/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118669/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 18374 of 2022.

In the meanwhile, the interim order passed in the connection Special Leave Petition (C) No. 18374 of 2022 to follow in the instant case also.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER