

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 25550/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2022 in RSA No. 4927/2002 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177530/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177529/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177531/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti, Adv.
Ms. Dewangan Kiran Bala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 18374 of 2022.

In the meanwhile, the interim order passed in the connected SLP (C)No. 18374 of 2022 to follow in the instant case also.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER