

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).52117/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2024 in LPA No.544/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.274909/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.274911/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

ITEM NO.63

Diary No(s). 53377/2024 (IV-B)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 29 I.E. D.No. 52117/2024]

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.278390/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Let the notice be issued to the respondents.
3. List alongwith SLP (C) No.18374 of 2022.
4. In the meantime the operation of the impugned order(s) is stayed.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)