

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No. 16260/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2024
in LPA No. 2518/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NAVNEET GUPTA

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 88213/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 88212/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankey Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Avin Kaur Sandhu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, list after one week.(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)